Not apparent in the general purpose financial statements is a deficit fund equity balance of $ 11,753 in the
Chapter 1 Fund.  This deficit equity balance at year-end resulted from reflecting expenditures in accordance
with the modified accrual basis, which is substantially larger than the amounts recognized on the budget
basis.  The District, in accordance with its budget basis, will appropriate such expenditures from resources
of the subsequent year.

16

NORTH RIDGEVILLE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

NOTES TO THE GENERAL PURPOSE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

JUNE 30, 2000

  NOTE 4  RESTATEMENT OF PROIR YEAR EQUITY

The beginning fund equity balances of the General Fund, Special Revenue Auxiliary Service Fund and the
Enterprise Food Service Fund have been restated to properly reflect the liability to the Bureau of
Workman’s Compensation.  The beginning balance of contributed capital has been restated to correct an
error in prior years’ depreciation.  The beginning balance in the Internal Service Fund has been restated to
include the component unit Joint Insurance Health Plan Trust for the Benefit of North Ridgeville City School
District Employees.

Previously
Reported, Restated

June 30, 1999 Adjustment June 30, 2000

General fund  $   1,727,240  $   (20,441)  $   1,706,800
Special revenue fund type  $   1,209,064  $   (312)  $   1,208,752
Enterprise fund type

Contributed capital  $   16,753  $   (3,523)  $   13,230
Retained earnings  $   103,107  $   3,211  $   106,318

Internal service fund  $   -  $   163,807  $   163,807

  NOTE 5  DEPOSITS AND INVESTMENTS

The North Ridgeville City School District maintains a cash and investment pool used by various funds.
Each fund type's portion of this pool is displayed on the combined balance sheet as "Pooled cash and
equivalents."

A. LEGAL REQUIREMENTS

State statute classifies monies held by the District into three categories.

Active deposits are public deposits necessary to meet current demands on the treasury.  Such monies
must be maintained either as cash in the District Treasury, in commercial accounts payable or withdrawable